

## SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: January 19, 2022

Agenda Section: Recognition

Agenda Item Title: South San Antonio ISD District Teacher of the Year

From: Brad Domitrovich, Public Relations Consultant for South San ISD

Additional Presenters N/A

Description: The District will announce the 2022 South San ISD's District Teacher of the Year.

Historical Data: The District has recognized each campus Teacher of the Year and district Teacher of the Year at a banquet in May. This year we are announcing the District winner at the January 19th Board Meeting.

Recommendation: To honor the District Teacher of the Year

Funding Budget Code and Amount: N/A